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EX5400 Series

EX5404 — 02/233

EX5414 — 82/223

B This parts book contains only specific parts for the EX5400
Series that were manufactured in May, 1992. Common parts
are used between the EX5200 Series and EX5400 Series.

3% Since the subclass numbers on the EX5400 Series are the same
as those on the EX5200 Series (see the numbers framed by the
dotted line ), refer to the same subclass page sa of the EX5200
Series in the EX Series parts book (Cat. No.9605) about the
common parts.

B On pages 2~11, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

Bl Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 12~13 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and page 14 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the
data at a glance.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience.

I When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject

to change without notification.
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Ny K, BN —iiE MACHINE BED FRAME, COVER

% =[FY BFEART] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. B R %% 2 B NAME QT.
* 1 270001B9S X v F (#) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1
2 270030BUB M AN — (& h) SIDE COVER (WIDE) 1
3 270030AUB M A )N — SIDE COVER 1
4 270076 ¥ . PIN 1
5 270076A ¥ PIN 1
6 4821 AABAFrYF/M4 NUT 1
7 276001A & 14 1% : REST BOARD 1






%8 (1) FEED MECHANISM (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BRBE & &K NAME Qr.
1 272549 v K ROD 1
2 272506A91 MM & REGULATOR 1
3 4514 k*XY /M5 x5 SCREW 2
4 272546 T LINK 1
5 272547-92 L IS — , LEVER 1
6 4533 T2V /M6x12 SCREW 1






XU RS2 FEED MECHANISM (2)

sk =R BFEARR] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EBF 2 ® NAME QT.
1 240311 B & WASHER 1
2 240312 % & WASHER 1
3 272543 AMERN BLOCK GUIDE 1
4 252531A AN BLOCK 1
5 272545 AN LEVER 1
6 4568 kX2 /M5 x 8 SCREW 1
T 202522 ik X ) RING 1
8 272540-91 2 35 v 7 CRANK 1
* 9 272541 2957 F & CRANK 1
10 4533 T2V /M6 X1 2 SCREW 1
*11 272542 Bt e PIN 1
*12 272512 25 72¥EY CRANK PIN 1
*13 272513 23 72¥€ CRANK PIN 1
14 7010 ¥xYV /M3 X6 SCREW 2
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NAME

SHAFT
0 RING
LEVER
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW
LEVER
SCREN
HOLDER
SCREW

REGULATOR PLATE

SCREW
SPACER
NUT
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
STOPPER
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e ﬁ;lﬁfﬂ | - - KNEE LIFTER DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEBF & K NANE . Qr.
1 207345 B KNEE PAD BASE 1
2 5658 CAAXRNVE BOLT 1
3 207346 ‘%5 N - KNEE PAD 1
4 212492 o, ROD 1
5 212493-SA 73 i v b BRACKET 1
6 5543 MAaARNVE/ WS BOLT 2
T 207341-SA 7 5 7 v b BRACKET 2
8 4906 AXT(F) /4 8 SCREW 4
9 212485 L e ROD 1

10 207344-SA H 5 — COLLAR 3
11 5543 HAXNLVEFE/ WS BOLT 3
12 209287 VYRR SPRING 1
13 207350-SA 75 ¥ v b BRACKET 1
14 5543 HARXNVE/ WS BOLT 1
15 212486 vit— LEVER 1
16 5543 " EHARNVEFE /WS BOLT 1
17 4805 AAFY P/ M5 NUT 1
18 204585 & WASHER 1
19 212435C -7 CABLE 1
20 275545 737 vt BRACKET 1
21 7029 Y2/ M5 X1 2 SCREW 2
22 240360 755wk BRACKET 2
23 7017 ¥xYV /M4 x5 SCREW 2
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Ny98yO R EX5400 Series GAUGE PARTS
PLAIN SEAMING CONSTRUCTION CHART
BACKLACHING
EX5404-02/233(K) EX5404-82/233(K)
Sw : SwW
3 277504R30 3 277532-30

4 277504R40
5 277504R50

4 277532-40
5 277532-50

277303-16F
277304-16F

Al Ik

277318-13

277304A16F 277318-13

277303B16F

L

1HE§E§°

277305A16F

=

201230C

SW

3 210370 #
4 210371 M2
5 210371 #2

e

SwW

3 277115 #10
4 277103 #M1
5 277103 M1

1
O |




EX5404-02/233(K) EX5404-82/233(K)

179630-92  275019A

S
.n
'

277010 #2

=

277015

-02-82/233 -02-82/233K SW swW
I" - 'I' - 3 201127 4 202295
201121A 210755 5 202295

F

r—”“——‘
|

|
b=
|

'...

|

|

!

|

-

277005 277004
g
S
Soak Bl (W) ' 2Ry7 597 B (WER)
PLAIN SEAMING BACKLATCHING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT FABRIC)




GAUGE PARTS LIST

EX5400 Series
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